
Jackson County Courthouse
415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri  64106
(816)881-3242

Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 15727 Name: New Detention Center Capital Project Fund

Status:Type: Ordinance Perfection Failed

File created: In control:3/23/2023 Legislature As A Whole

On agenda: Final action:3/27/2023 5/1/2023

Title: AN ORDINANCE establishing the New Detention Center Capital Project Fund as a dedicated special
revenue fund within the County’s financial system, appropriating $99,017,979.00 from the
Undesignated Fund Balance of the 2023 New Detention Center Capital Project Fund, authorizing the
County Executive to execute three contract amendments to the contract with J.E. Dunn-Axiom of
Kansas City, MO, for the construction of the new Jackson County Detention Center to cover the
guaranteed maximum price, Component 2 (Site Demolition, Site Development, and Earthwork), and
Component 2a (Engineering, Detailing, Mockups, and Early Procurement) at an aggregate cost to the
County not to exceed $99,017,979.00, and declaring the intent of the County to reimburse itself for
this expense from future bond proceeds.

Sponsors: Charlie Franklin, DaRon McGee

Indexes: DEFEATED, DETENTION CENTER, UNDESIGNATED FUND BALANCE

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 5727bu, 2. 5727 Joint Letter - CE - Sheriff.pdf, 3. 5727bu Detention Center Pricing.pdf, 4. 5727
Legislative Auditor Memo.pdf, 5. JCDC_Presentation_4.24.23.pdf, 6. 5727Perfection Failed 5.1.23.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

perfectCounty Legislature5/1/2023 0 Fail

Go To 4th PerfectionCounty Legislature4/25/2023 0 Pass

Go To 3rd PerfectionCounty Legislature4/21/2023 0 Pass

Go To 2nd PerfectionCounty Legislature4/4/2023 0 Pass

Go To 1st PerfectionCounty Legislature3/28/2023 0 Pass

assign to committeeCounty Legislature3/27/2023 0

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

