
Jackson County Courthouse
415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri  64106
(816)881-3242

Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 021512 Name: JaCo Detention Center - Component Package 2B,
2C

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:1/10/2024 Public Works Committee

On agenda: Final action:1/22/2024 2/5/2024

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute two amendments to the contract with
J.E. Dunn-Axiom of Kansas City, MO, for the construction of the new Jackson County Detention
Center to cover Component Packages 2B and 2C related to the furnishing of services, labor, and
materials for the footing, foundation, and structural portions of the of the new Detention Center
Project, at a cost to the County not to exceed $193,996,230.00.

Sponsors: Jeanie Lauer

Indexes: CONTRACT, COUNTY EXECUTIVE, DETENTION CENTER

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21512 bu.pdf, 2. 21512 JCDC Prevailing Wage Resolution 2-2-24.pdf, 3. 21512adopted.pdf, 4.
21512 JCDC Partners LLC Detention Center Project

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Consent AgendaCounty Legislature2/5/2024 0

adoptCounty Legislature2/5/2024 0 Pass

recommend do passPublic Works Committee2/5/2024 0 Pass

Go To 2nd MeetingCounty Legislature1/30/2024 0 Pass

Go To 1st MeetingCounty Legislature1/23/2024 0 Pass

assign to committeeCounty Legislature1/22/2024 0

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

