
Public Works Committee

Jackson County Missouri

Meeting Agenda

Jackson County Courthouse

415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri  64106

(816)881-3242

Jalen Anderson (1st AL) Chairman, 

Venessa Huskey (2nd), Sean E. Smith (6th),

Donna Peyton (2nd AL)

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area

Kansas City, Missouri

2:30 PMMonday, January 29, 2024

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute two 

amendments to the contract with J.E. Dunn-Axiom of Kansas City, MO, for 

the construction of the new Jackson County Detention Center to cover 

Component Packages 2B and 2C related to the furnishing of services, 

labor, and materials for the footing, foundation, and structural portions of 

the of the new Detention Center Project, at a cost to the County not to 

exceed $193,996,230.00.

21512

Sponsors: Jeanie Lauer

21512 bu.pdfAttachments:

Page 1 Jackson County Missouri Printed on 1/25/2024

https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=17487
https://jacksonco.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a0493d57-f2cc-4ad8-af3c-31892fb0cc34.pdf

